Test Excavation and GPR Survey identification and verification of possible burial ground

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Thingahangwi Tracy Tshivhase

Tel: 012 941 4964

Email: ttshivhase@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 19607

Date: Tuesday October 04, 2022

Page No: 1

Letter

In terms of Section 36(3) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: REACH ARCHAEOLOGY

767 Norman Eaton Avenue Philip Nel Park Pretoria 0029

Reach Archaeology Consulting Ltd has been appointed by Mizmor23 Granite Pty Ltd (Rustenburg Quarry) to conduct a Ground-Penetrating Radar (GPR) survey and supporting Test Excavations to identify the correct location of the possible burial ground. The possible graves are located on an existing granite quarry on the remainder of portion 5 of the farm Schaapkraal 292JQ, District of Rustenburg, North-West Province, South Africa.

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for applying for the GPR and Test excavation permit from SAHRA. The Burial Grounds and Graves Unit (BGG) has reviewed your application and is pleased to inform you that your application was successful.

Please note the permit conditions for your adherence.

We wish you all the best with your project.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Yours faithfully



Test Excavation and GPR Survey identification and verification of possible burial ground

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Date: Tuesday October 04, 2022

Page No: 2

Enquiries: Thingahangwi Tracy Tshivhase

Tel: 012 941 4964

Email: ttshivhase@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 19607

Thingahangwi Tracy Tshivhase
Heritage Officer: Permitting
South African Heritage Becourses

South African Heritage Resources Agency

مانال مانال

Ngqabutho Madida

Acting Manager: Burial Grounds & Graves Unit South African Heritage Resources Agency

ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: https://sahris.sahra.org.za/node/605571

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. This approval does not exonerate the applicant from obtaining local authority approval or any other necessary approval for proposed work.
- 2. If any heritage resources, including graves or human remains, are encountered they must be reported to SAHRA immediately.
- 3. SAHRA reserves the right to request additional information as required.